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▪ Taxes

▪ State Aid 

▪ Licenses & Permits

▪ Charges for Services

▪ Fines & Forfeitures

▪ Miscellaneous Revenues

▪ Transfers In from Other 
Funds



10/1/2022 10/1/2023 Change % Change

Real Estate $ 977,340,244 $ 985,941,754 $ 8,601,510 0.88%

Pers. Property $ 100,305,679 $ 112,251,797 $ 11,946,118 11.91%

MV $ 111,699,670 $ 106,251,720 ($ 5,447,950) (4.88%)

Totals $1,189,345,593 $1,204,445,271 $15,099,678 1.27%
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General Fund FY 2023/24 FY 2024/25 $ Change
% 

Change

Municipal Operating $21,400,750 $22,739,114 $1,338,364 6.3%

Capital Contribution $3,633,900 $4,550,000 $916,100 25.2%

Debt Contribution $1,600,000 $1,800,000 $200,000 12.5%

Total General Gov. $26,634,650 $29,089,114 $2,454,464 9.2%

Mansfield Public 

Schools
$24,801,880 $24,801,880 $0 0.0%

Region 19 $11,951,245 $12,018,088 $66,843 0.6%

General Fund Total $63,387,775 $65,909,082 $2,521,307 4.0%
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Total Capital $6,843,150
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Debt Service - Revised Debt Service - FY24

$7.355M Bond 

Sewers, MMS Gym, 

Open Space

$3.775M bond 

MMS Roof, MES

$15M bond

MMS Roof, MES

With the FY23 year-end transfer, 

projected debt service contribution from 

the General Fund will not exceed 

$2,000,000 annually.



19.5%





Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning



• Teacher of the Year Semi Finalist

• CT History Day Teacher of the Year

• 2 Teacher Leadership Fellows

• 4 Fund for Teacher Fellows

• 2023 North East Middle School Athletic Conference Girls Cross Country Championship

• CT School Counselor Associations Internship Supervisor of the Year

• Teacher elected to National Steering Committee for ACT State Organizations and 2025 Nutmeg Book Award Committee

• National Conference Presenters ACTFL Conference, LitCon 2024, ISTE, and SRIA 

• Published Action Research in Mathematics Teacher: Learning and Teaching PreK-12

• 2 Teachers Orton-Gillingham Certified Leaders

Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning
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Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning

Salaries, 
$16,224,160.00, 

66%

Benefits, 
$4,788,490.00, 

19%

Operating 
Expenses, 

$3,286,790.00, 
13%

Supplies, 
$502,440.00, 2%

Budget Components



Knowing Students - Supporting the Whole Child - Ensuring Deep Learning
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Five Year Cost Avoidance $3,985,000

Ten Year Cost Avoidance $16,079,000

Total Cost Avoidance $20,064,000







Amount %
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